

3rd year maintenance

11

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Work - Maintenance					
near of road from Ph. GSY					
Pat. Baisraba Kharayan					
Shakur ke ghar to Naya					
Tola Baisraba Kharayan					
MM GSY					
Agency - Dharendra Construction Pvt. Ltd					
Ag. No. - 34 SBO/2019-20					
Date of Work Order - 06.02.2020					
Actual date of Completion					
10.02.2021					
Period for 3rd Yr. Maint.					
11.02.2023 to 10.02.2024					
Routine maintenance					
Work has been done by the agency during above maintenance period					
Measurement of work					
① Restoration of drain Cuts					
1x 27.63 x 1.25 x 0.30 = 10.36 m ³					
1x 23.69 x 1.25 x 0.30 = 8.88 m ³					
1x 19.50 x 1.22 x 0.30 = 7.14 m ³					
1x 21.60 x 1.24 x 0.30 = 8.03 m ³					
2x 14.25 x 1.15 x 0.25 = 8.19 m ³					
1x 12.75 x 1.18 x 0.25 = 3.76 m ³					
1x 15.10 x 1.17 x 0.25 = 4.42 m ³					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
B.T. Portion					
	2x10x	30.00	x 0.10		= 60.00 m ²
	2x10x	30.00	x 0.10		= 60.00 m ²
	2x10x	30.00	x 0.10		= 60.00 m ²
	2x10x	30.00	x 0.10		= 60.00 m ²
	2x4x	30.00	x 0.10		= 24.00 m ²
	2x1x	13.00	x 0.10		= 2.60 m ²
			Total		266.60 m ²

⑥ Providing & laying of hot applied thermoplastic

P.C.C. Portion

$$2 \times 10 \times 30.00 \times 0.10 = 60.00 \text{ m}^2$$

⑦ Maintenance of seal type

Culvert 2 hrs

⑧ Maintenance of 200 m & 4m Stone

1.63 km

8/24
7-3-24
07/03/24
188

Abstract of cost

① Restoration of main Cuts

Qty. Lido T.M.B. P. 12

$$94.41 \text{ m}^3 @ Rs 379.59/\text{m}^3 \quad Rs 35837.00$$

② Maintenance of earthen

Shoulders

Qty. Lido T.M.B. P. 13

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
524.63 m ² @ Rs. 56.81/m ²				Rs.	29804=
③ Repair to Pot holes mix					
Seal Surfacing					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 13					
93.66 m ² @ Rs. 249.38/m ²				Rs.	23357=
④ Patch repair on already					
filled Pot holes					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 13					
93.66 m ² @ Rs. 254.91/m ²				Rs.	23874=
⑤ Providing & laying of hot					
applied thermoplastic					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 13					
266.60 m ² @ Rs. 735.40/m ²				Rs.	1,96,058=
⑥ Providing & laying of hot					
applied thermoplastic					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 14					
60.00 m ² @ Rs. 820.58/m ²				Rs.	49235=
⑦ Maintenance of Slab type					
Culvert					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 14					
2 Nos. @ Rs. 2273.47 each				Rs.	4547=
⑧ Maintenance of 260 m. &					
Km. Stones					
Qty. vide T.M. B. P. 14					
1.63 K.M. @ Rs. 711.43/Km.				Rs.	1160=
C.O.				Rs.	3,63,872=

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
		B.F.		R ₃	363872=
Add 1% L. comp			(+)	R ₃	3639=
Add 12% GST			(+)	R ₃	43665=
		Total		R ₃	411176=
Less 1.65% below			(-)	R ₃	6784=
				R ₃	404392=
SP 7-9-24 J.F. SP 07/02/24 AG					
					

Material Statement

(i) E/W - $94.41 \text{ m}^3 \times 23.78$ (ii) Chips - $5.06 \text{ m}^3 \times 400.04$ (iii) Sand - $1.12 \text{ m}^3 \times 85.14$ (iv) Bitumen - 0.438 m^3

invoice No - 13676419.0002915

dated 29-1-2021

Qty 6795.6 kg

invoice No - 13676419.0002899

dated 27-01-2021

Qty 5015.8 kg

Qty 3384.4 kg

Total 11811.4 kg

used in work 86 kg 9592.7 kg

used in test year 66 kg

used in survey 133 kg

used in 3rd year 428 kg

Total 1581.7 kg

~~SP~~
7-9-24
J.F.

Continuation